Code CTF

Company name City Auto Corporation

Date 07/10/2023

Subject Report on Outstanding Voting Shares

Content:

City Auto Corporation reported change in the number of outstanding voting shares:

No. Contents Before change Additional issue After change

01 Charter capital (VND) 760,175,420,000 38,008,770,000 798,184,190,000

02 Total number of shares 76,017,542 3,800,877 79,818,419

03 Number of treasury shares - - -

04 Number of outstanding

voting shares

76,017,542 3,800,877 79,818,419

05 Number of preferred

shares (if any)

- - -